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9^New Hampshire Veterans Home
139 Winter Street

Tilton,NH 03276-5415
www.nh.gov/veterans

Margaret D. LaBrecque Telephone: (603) 527-4400
Commandant Fax: (603) 286-4242

✩

August 5, 2020

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
And the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached
list of monies totaling $31,795.24 received during the period of April 1, 2020, to June 30, 2020, as a
result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These
monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New
Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely,

Margaret D. LaBrecque
Commandant

MDL/mr

Attachment



NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME

DONATIONS RECEIVED

APRIL 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2020

DATE: ORGANIZATION: PURPOSE DETAILS: AMOUNT:

4/1/2020 J- David & Marion Baldinelli

4/3/2020 Russell Grimard

4/3/2020 Chip & Belt Chase

4/3/2020 James Wright The James K. Wright
Revocable Trust

4/7/2020 Rose Almee Gendron

4/10/2020 BAE Systems- The Benevity Community
Impact Fund

4/13/2020 William Northnjp

4/13/2020 Lorie Greenwood Reprisal Chapter DAR -
Newport

4/16/2020 Charissa Pulsifer

4/16/2020 Gilmanton Year-Round Library Association

4/20/2020 David Olson

4/20/2020 Community Church of Sandwich

4/21/2020 Norman & Frances Brooks

4/21/2020 NH National Veterans Service Commission

4/21/2020 Robert Cusleau

4/23/2020 American Legion Auxiliary, Ross-Wood Unit
20

4/28/2020 Jane Lucas

4/28/2020 Kingston Veterans Club. Inc.

4/28/2020 Ernest Richard

4/30/2020 American Legion Whileman Davidson -
Post 49

4/30/2020 Mary Ton Chapter-DAR

4/30/2020 Timothy & Patricia Porter

4/30/2020 American Legion Whiteman Davidson -
Post 49

4/30/2020 New Hampshire Distributors, Inc.

4/30/2020 Davie Bailey

4/30/2020 John & Denise Stevenson

4/30/2020 Janet Zetlerberg

4/30/2020 Margaret & C. Thomas Brown

5/1/2020 Granite United Way - ACH

5/4/2020 Raymond Goulet

5/4/2020 Jeffrey & Susan Fisher

5/7/2020 Patricia Holt

5/7/2020 Elizabeth Smith FLIR Commercial System,
Inc.

5/11/2020 NH National Veterans Service Commission

5/11/2020 American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 8

5/13/2020 Keith & Sharon Lemire

5/13/2020 Richard Bruno

5/13/2020 R D. Sullivan

5/15/2020 Joseph & Diane McGahan

5/18/2020 Weirs Community Park Association

Coi. Alan Lines

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Roger Champagne &
Geraidine Schweigerdt

Benefit Fund In Memory of James K. Wright
Revocable Trust

Benefit Fund in Memory of Donald Goddard

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Dennis Livingston

Benefit Fund in Memory of Dennis Livingston

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Gerard St.Cyr

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Roger Champagne

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Michael Raymond

Benefit fund in Memory of Bill Bertholdt

Sunshine Cart

Benefit Fund in Memory of Paul A. Vitagliano

Benefit Fund in Memory of Gerard St. Cyr

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

in Memory of John Young

in Memory of F. John Young

in Memory of F. John Young

in Memory of F. John Young

in Memory of Paul A. Vitagliano

in Memory of Paul A. V/itaglinano

in Memory of Roger Champagne

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of F. John Young

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of William Currier

Benefit Fund in Memory of F. John Young

Benefit Fund in Memory of Richard C. Davis

$25.00

$25.00

$30.00

$15,000.00

$10,00

$2,162.64

$300.00

$53.00

$300.00

$150.00

$50.00

$420.00

$30.00

$150.00

$50.00

$50.00

$25.00

$1,000.00

$25.00

$25.00

$200.00

$100.00

$25.00

$100.00

$75.00

$25.00

$100.00

$50.00

$168.28

$42.55

$50.00

$150.00

$200.00

$10.00

$500.00

$25.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$100.00
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DATE: ORGANIZATION: PURPOSE DETAILS: AMOUNT:

5/19/2020 Nancy Beth Raymond

5/19/2020 Lakes Region Seabees Island X4

5/26/2020 Concord Auxiliary VFW Post 1631

5/26/2020 Rolling Thunder Inc. NH Chapter One

5/26/2020 Rolling Thunder inc. NH Chapter One

5/26/2020 'Riverston Resources LLC

5/28/2020 Jeannie Merwin

5/28/2020 Kenneth & Carole Heuser

5/28/2020 Joseph & Denise Pesko

5/28/2020 Military Officers Association of America - NH

6/1/2020 Craig Jackson

6/2/2020 Russell Grimard

6/3/2020 Harvey & Sharon Dewees

6/3/2020 The Benevily Community Impact Fund

6/3/2020 Mickey Linares

6/3/2020 Andrew Phelps

6/3/2020 Peter Cofran

6/8/2020 American Legion Auxiliary 23

6/8/2020 NH National Veterans Service Commission

6/8/2020 NH National Veterans Service Commission

6/8/2020 Pelham NH Ladies Auxiliary to VFW Post
10722

6/10/2020 Peggy Covey

6/11/2020 Ruth & Louis Sanville

6/11/2020 American Legion District 4

6/11/2020 Peter Cheever

6/11/2020 Barbara Bazemore Kiszka

6/11/2020 Ji'D & Audrey Peck

6/11/2020 Jeanne Sullivan

6/11/2020 Laurie Milette

6/12/2020 Miranda Montgomery

6/12/2020 Betsey Donovan

6/16/2020 New Hampshire Veterans Home

6/16/2020 American Legion Riders

6/16/2020 The Benevity Community Impact Fund

6/16/2020 Veterans of Foreign Wars - Dept. of NH

6/16/2020 Disabled American Veterans of NH

6/23/2020 New Hampshire Veterans Home

6/23/2020 Kristin McClure

6/23/2020 Kristin McClure

6/23/2020 Kristin McClure

6/24/2020 New Hampton Community Church

6/24/2020 Wayne & Jane Turley

6/30/2020 Granite United Way - ACH

Benefit Fund - In Memory of Michael Raymond

Benefit Fund - Sponsoring Ice Cream Social on
July 9. 2020

bingo-picnic

8/1/20 BBQ

7/19/20 Ice Cream Social

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Richard C. Davis

Benefit Fund in Memory of Paul A. Vitagliano

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere

benefit fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Vailiere

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere

Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere

Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere

Benefit Fund - Annual Donation

Benefit Fund - Monthly Acitvity

Benefit Fund - For Ice Cream Social

Benefit Fund - BBQ - $280.00 Bingo - $80.00

Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere

Benefit Fund

Benefit fund for Pizza Party

Benefit Fund in Memory of Richard C. Davis

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund F. Morency not admitted yet due to
COVID-19

Benefit Fund - Sponsor BBQ Summer 2020

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund - Pizza Party

Benefit Fund - B-Day Overage from NH National
Vets Service

Benefit Fund - From Joseph for Grampy Earle
Richardson

Benefit Fund - From Ruby for Grampy Earle
Richardson

Benefit Fund - From Dorothy for Grampy Earle
Richardson

Benefit Fund

Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere

Benefit fund

$1,200.00

$165.00

$75.00

$280.00

$165.00

$900.00

$20.00

$50.00

$250.00

$500.00

$30.00

$25.00

$100.00

$198.22

$30.00

$15.00

$200,00

$50.00

$150.00

$260.00

$360.00

$50.00

$25.00

$300.00

$500.00

$20.00

$210.00

$20.00

$25.00

$20.00

$100.00

$5.00

$280.00

$198.22

$1,387.00

$500.00

$5.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$500.00

$100.00

$175.33
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DATE: ORGANIZATION: PURPOSE DETAILS: AMOUNT:

Grand Total; $31,795.24
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