



Commandant

## New Hampshire Veterans Home

139 Winter Street Tilton, NH 03276-5415 www.nh.gov/veterans



Telephone: (603) 527-4400 Fax: (603) 286-4242

August 5, 2020

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu And the Honorable Council State House Concord, New Hampshire 03301

## **INFORMATIONAL ITEM**

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached list of monies totaling \$31,795.24 received during the period of April 1, 2020, to June 30, 2020, as a result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

## **EXPLANATION**

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely,

Margaret D. LaBrecque

Commandant

MDL/mr

Attachment

## NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME DONATIONS RECEIVED APRIL 1, 2020 - JUNE 30, 2020

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
4/1/2020	J. David & Marion Baldinelli	Col. Alan Lines	\$25.00
4/3/2020	Russell Grimard	Benefit Fund	\$25.00
4/3/2020	Chip & Bett Chase	Benefit Fund in Memory of Roger Champagne & Geraldine Schweigerdt	\$30.00
4/3/2020	James Wright The James K. Wright Revocable Trust	Benefit Fund in Memory of James K. Wright Revocable Trust	\$15,000.00
4/7/2020	Rose Aimee Gendron	Benefit Fund in Memory of Donald Goddard	\$10.00
4/10/2020	BAE Systems- The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Benefit Fund	\$2,162.64
4/13/2020	William Northrup	Benefit Fund	\$300.00
4/13/2020	Lorie Greenwood Reprisal Chapter DAR - Newport	Benefit Fund	\$53.00
4/16/2020	Charissa Pulsifer	Benefit Fund	\$300.00
4/16/2020	Gilmanton Year-Round Library Association	Benefit Fund in Memory of Dennis Livingston	\$150.00
4/20/2020	David Olson	Benefit Fund in Memory of Dennis Livingston	\$50.00
4/20/2020	Community Church of Sandwich	Benefit Fund	\$420.00
4/21/2020	Norman & Frances Brooks	Benefit Fund in Memory of Gerard St.Cyr	\$30.00
4/21/2020	NH National Veterans Service Commission	Benefit Fund	\$150.00
4/21/2020	Robert Custeau	Benefit Fund	\$50.00
4/23/2020	American Legion Auxiliary, Ross-Wood Unit 20	Benefit Fund	\$50.00
4/28/2020	Jane Lucas	Benefit Fund in Memory of Roger Champagne	\$25.00
4/28/2020	Kingston Veterans Club, Inc.	Benefit Fund	\$1,000.00
4/28/2020	Ernest Richard	Benefit Fund in Memory of Michael Raymond	\$25.00
4/30/2020	American Legion Whiteman Davidson - Post 49	Benefit fund in Memory of Bill Bertholdt	\$25.00
4/30/2020	Mary Torr Chapter - DAR	Sunshine Cart	\$200.00
4/30/2020	Timothy & Patricia Porter	Benefit Fund in Memory of Paul A. Vitagliano	\$100.00
4/30/2020	American Legion Whiteman Davidson - Post 49	Benefit Fund in Memory of Gerard St. Cyr	\$25.00
4/30/2020	New Hampshire Distributors, Inc.	Benefit Fund in Memory of John Young	\$100.00
4/30/2020	Davie Bailey	Benefit Fund in Memory of F. John Young	\$75.00
4/30/2020	John & Denise Stevenson	Benefit Fund in Memory of F. John Young	\$25.00
4/30/2020	Janet Zetterberg	Benefit Fund	\$100.00
4/30/2020	Margaret & C. Thomas Brown	Benefit Fund in Memory of F. John Young	\$50.00
5/1/2020	Granite United Way - ACH	Benefit Fund	\$168.28
5/4/2020	Raymond Goulet	Benefit Fund	\$42.55
5/4/2020	Jeffrey & Susan Fisher	Benefit Fund in Memory of Paul A. Vitagliano	\$50.00
5/7/2020	Patricia Holt	Benefit Fund in Memory of Paul A. Vitaglinano	\$150.00
5/7/2020	Elizabeth Smith FLIR Commercial System, Inc.	Benefit Fund in Memory of Roger Champagne	\$200.00
5/11/2020	NH National Veterans Service Commission	Benefit Fund	\$10.00
5/11/2020	American Legion Auxiliary - Unit 8	Benefit Fund	\$500.00
5/13/2020	Keith & Sharon Lemire	Benefit Fund in Memory of F. John Young	\$25.00
5/13/2020	Richard Bruno	Benefit Fund	\$100.00
5/13/2020	R.D. Sullivan	Benefit Fund in Memory of William Currier	\$100.00
5/15/2020	Joseph & Diane McGahan	Benefit Fund in Memory of F. John Young	\$50.00
5/18/2020	Weirs Community Park Association	Benefit Fund in Memory of Richard C. Davis	\$100.00

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
5/19/2020	Nancy Beth Raymond	Benefit Fund - In Memory of Michael Raymond	\$1,200.00
5/19/2020	Lakes Region Seabees Island X4	Benefit Fund - Sponsoring Ice Cream Social on July 9, 2020	\$165.00
5/26/2020	Concord Auxiliary VFW Post 1631	bingo-picnic	\$75.00
5/26/2020	Rolling Thunder Inc. NH Chapter One	8/1/20 BBQ	\$280.00
5/26/2020	Rolling Thunder Inc. NH Chapter One	7/19/20 Ice Cream Social	\$165.00
5/26/2020	*Riverston Resources LLC	Benefit Fund	\$900.00
5/28/2020	Jeannie Merwin	Benefit Fund	\$20.00
5/28/2020	Kenneth & Carole Heuser	Benefit Fund in Memory of Richard C. Davis	\$50.00
5/28/2020	Joseph & Denise Pesko	Benefit Fund in Memory of Paul A. Vitagliano	\$250.00
5/28/2020	Military Officers Association of America - NH	Benefit Fund	\$500.00
6/1/2020	Craig Jackson	Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere	\$30.00
6/2/2020	Russell Grimard	benefit fund	\$25.00
6/3/2020	Harvey & Sharon Dewees	Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere	\$100.00
6/3/2020	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Benefit Fund	\$198.22
6/3/2020	Mickey Linares	Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere	\$30.00
6/3/2020	Andrew Phelps	Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere	\$15.00
6/3/2020	Peter Cofran	Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere	\$200.00
6/8/2020	American Legion Auxiliary 23	Benefit Fund - Annual Donation	\$50.00
6/8/2020	NH National Veterans Service Commission	Benefit Fund - Monthly Acitvity	\$150.00
6/8/2020	NH National Veterans Service Commission	Benefit Fund - For Ice Cream Social	\$260.00
6/8/2020	Pelham NH Ladies Auxiliary to VFW Post 10722	Benefit Fund - BBQ - \$280.00 Bingo - \$80.00	\$360.00
6/10/2020	Peggy Covey	Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere	\$50.00
6/11/2020	Ruth & Louis Sanville	Benefit Fund	\$25.00
6/11/2020	American Legion District 4	Benefit fund for Pizza Party	\$300.00
6/11/2020	Peter Cheever	Benefit Fund in Memory of Richard C. Davis	\$500.00
6/11/2020	Barbara Bazemore Kiszka	Benefit Fund	\$20.00
6/11/2020	Jim & Audrey Peck	Benefit Fund	\$210.00
6/11/2020	Jeanne Sullivan	Benefit Fund	\$20.00
6/11/2020	Laurie Milette	Benefit Fund	\$25.00
6/12/2020	Miranda Montgomery	Benefit Fund	\$20.00
6/12/2020	Betsey Donovan	Benefit Fund	\$100.00
6/16/2020	New Hampshire Veterans Home	Benefit Fund F. Morency not admitted yet due to COVID-19	\$5.00
6/16/2020	American Legion Riders	Benefit Fund - Sponsor BBQ Summer 2020	\$280.00
6/16/2020	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Benefit Fund	\$198.22
6/16/2020	Veterans of Foreign Wars - Dept. of NH	Benefit Fund	\$1,387.00
6/16/2020	Disabled American Veterans of NH	Benefit Fund - Pizza Party	\$500.00
6/23/2020	New Hampshire Veterans Home	Benefit Fund - B-Day Overage from NH National Vets Service	\$5.00
6/23/2020	Kristin McClure	Benefit Fund - From Joseph for Grampy Earle Richardson	\$100.00
6/23/2020	Kristin McClure	Benefit Fund - From Ruby for Grampy Earle Richardson	\$100.00
6/23/2020	Kristin McClure	Benefit Fund - From Dorothy for Grampy Earle Richardson	\$100.00
6/24/2020	New Hampton Community Church	Benefit Fund	\$500.00
6/24/2020	Wayne & Jane Turley	Benefit Fund in Memory of Raymond Valliere	\$100.00
6/30/2020	Granite United Way - ACH	Benefit fund	\$175.33

DATE: ORGANIZATION: PURPOSE DETAILS: AMOUNT:

Grand Total: \$31,795.24